
974 FOREIGN TRADE 

15.—Principal Imports into Canada for Consumption from Ail Countries, from 
Britain and from the United States, 1959 and 1960—continued 

Item 
All Countries 

1959 1960 

Britain 

1960 

tJnited States 

1959 

V. Iron and Its Products—continued 

Engines, Locomotives and Boilers—concluded 
Engines for aircraft, and parts._ 
Engines, locomotives and boilers, and parts. 

n.o.p 

Farm Implements and Machinery— 
Cream separators and other dairy machinery 
Harvesting machinery and implements, n.o. p. 
Ploughs, drills and other tillage and planting 

implements 
Harvesters combined with threshing machines, 

and parts 
Seed separation machinery, n.o. p 
Hay presses and parts 
Spraying and dusting machines 
Tractors 
Parts of tractors, and accessories, including 

parts therefor . 
Farm implements and machinery, and parts 

n.o. p 

Hardware and Cutlery— 
Cutlery .' 
Nails, spikes and tacks 
Butts, hinges, bolts, nuts, washers, rivets and 

screws 
Hardware, n.o. p 

Machinery (except agricultural)— 
Sewing machines, washing machines, vacuum 

cleaners and other household machinery 
Ore crushers, rock drills, well-drilling and other 

mining and metallurgical machinery 
Office or business machinery. 
Printing and bookbinding machinery 
Air and gas compressing machinery, n.o.p 
Bakery machinery and apparatus 
Cranes, hoists and derricks, and parts, n.o. p... 
Ice-making and refrigerating machinery, n.o. p 
Logging machinery 
Metalworking machinery 
Motion-picture projectors and other equipment 

for moving pictures 
Paper mill machines, n.o. p 
Pumps, power, and parts, n.o. p 
Concrete road-paving machines and other 

equipment for road paving • 
Sand cast rolls and chilled cast iron rolls, and 

forged steel rolls 
Shovels, power, and parts _ 
Yarn, cordage and fabric machinery 
Air-conditioning apparatus 
Bulldozers, earthmovers and parts 
Conveying equipment and parts 
Woodworking machinery, and parts, n.o.p 
Machinery and parts, n.o. p 

Stamped and coated products 
Tools and hand implements 

Vehicles (see also Miscellaneous Commodities)— 
Automobiles, freight, new 
Automobiles, passenger, new 
Automobile parts •••.•••• 
Factory and warehouse trucks, motor driven, 

and parts 
Fork lift trucks, and parts 
Railway cars, and parts 
Vehicles, and parts, n.o. p 

Ball and roller bearings, and parts. . . . 
Bottles, cylinders, drums, barrels and tanks.. 

$'000 

37,280 

33,003 

6,828 
11,517 

15,780 

26,979 
968 

10,339 
2,028 

115,224 

56,845 

27,312 

5,729 
3,199 

11,561 
7,871 

31,271 

67,771 
36,527 
36,363 
12,492 
3,356 

10,663 
9,704 
9,339 

41,120 

4,539 
6,778 

11,747 

8,142 

4,725 
19,411 
19,933 
13,143 
17,478 
9,143 
8,930 

202,658 

16,628 
36,517 

29,714 
199,601 
288,596 

1,440 
12,198 
6,383 
9,176 

22,620 
4,468 

$'000 

50,515 

35,958 

6,163 
10,879 

14,845 

25,325 
836 

11,018 
2,114 

83,340 

48,201 

25,938 

5,441 
2,171 

28,663 

65,917 
42,017 
31,928 
12,358 
3,725 

10,749 
11,499 
8,559 

38,959 

4,630 
8,314 

11,332 

6,124 

5,143 
10,950 
19,639 
16,567 
13,327 
6,453 
7,617 

215,322 

14,757 
34,279 

23,219 
220,144 
296,571 

1,249 
10,438 
4,586 
9,257 

22,705 
3,920 

$'000 

17,011 

1,050 

208 

72 

274 

58 

81 
60 

11,454 

2,903 

760 
911 
979 

1,449 
1,351 

2,106 

2,769 
3,288 
1,873 
1,324 

98 
800 
298 
153 

4,187 

67 
1,402 
1,236 

351 

964 
260 

3,222 
453 
715 

2,970 
475 

13,620 

385 
4,175 

3,587 
84,626 
6,008 

480 
3,232 

1,576 
147 

$'000 

26,109 

1,227 

217 
52 

433 

139 
25 

9,704 

3,265 

608 

1,010 
523 

1,184 
1,408 

1,862 

2,723 
3,049 
2,653 
1,311 
103 
806 
258 
72 

3,995 

71 
2,846 
810 

356 

1,290 
178 

3,641 
350 
850 
744 
308 

13,001 

377 
4,224 

3,346 
04,815 
6,867 

76 
648 
182 

3,760 

1,550 
200 

$'000 

19,589 

31,543 

5,571 
11,113 

15,478 

26,898 
968 

10,117 
1,934 

103,176 

53,476 

26,210 

1,693 
433 

8,274 
5,772 

25,573 

63,069 
28,024 
30,546 
10,771 
3,194 
8,817 
9,385 
9,039 

33,157 

3,971 
5,243 

10,242 

7,745 

3,723 
19,008 
13,992 
12,564 
16,711 
5,394 
7,965 

179,017 

15,679 
27,375 

22,873 
62,386 
279,407 

1,389 
11,468 
5,638 
4,351 

17,912 
4,297 


