15.—Principal Imports into Canada for Consumption from All Countries, from Britain and from the United States, 1959 and 1960—continued

Item	All Countries		Britain		United States	
	1959	1960	1959	1960	1959	1960
V. Iron and Its Products—continued	\$'000	\$'000	\$'000	\$'000	\$'000	\$'000
Engines, Locomotives and Boilers—concluded Engines for aircraft, and parts Engines, locomotives and boilers, and parts, n.o. p	37,280 33,003	50,515 35,958	17,011 1,050	26,109 1,227	19,589 31,543	24,114 34,237
Farm Implements and Machinery— Cream separators and other dairy machinery Harvesting machinery and implements, n.o. p. Ploughs, drills and other tillage and planting	6,828 11,517	6,163 10,879	208 72	217 52	5,571 11,113	4,982 10,290
implements	15,780 26,979	14,845 25,325	274 58	433 39	15,478 26,898	14,354 25,221
Seed separation machinery, n.o. p Hay presses and parts Spraying and dusting machines Treators	968 10,339 2,028 115,224	836 11,018 2,114 83,340	 81 60 11,454	139 25 9,704	968 10,117 1,934 103,176	836 10,728 2,074 72,507
Parts of tractors, and accessories, including parts therefor. Farm implements and machinery, and parts, n.o. p.	56,845 27,312	48,201 25,938	2,903 760	3,265 608	53,476 26,210	44,344 24,879
Hardware and Cutlery—	5,729	5,441	911 979	1,010 523	1,693 433	1,622 370
Nails, spikes and tacks Butts, hinges, bolts, nuts, washers, rivets and screws Hardware, n.o. p.	3,199 11,561 7,871	2,171 9,846 7,806	1,449 1,351	1,184 1,408	8,274 5,772	7,257 5,711
Machinery (except agricultural)— Sewing machines, washing machines, vacuum eleaners and other household machinery	31,271	28,663	2,106	1,862	25,573	23,590
Ore crushers, rock drills, well-drilling and other mining and metallurgical machinery. Office or business machinery. Printing and bookbinding machinery. Air and gas compressing machinery. n.o. p. Bakery machinery and apparatus. Cranes, hoists and derricks, and parts, n.o. p. Ioe-making and refrigerating machinery. n.o. p Logging machinery. Metalworking machinery.	36,527 36,363 12,492 3,356 10,663 9,704	65,917 42,017 31,928 12,358 3,725 10,749 11,499 8,559 38,959	2,769 3,288 1,873 1,324 98 800 298 153 4,187	2,723 3,049 2,653 1,311 103 806 258 72 3,995	63,069 28,024 30,546 10,771 3,194 8,817 9,385 9,039 33,157	60,352 33,381 25,771 10,617 3,451 9,150 11,195 8,287 31,326
for moving pictures	4,539 6,778	4,630 8,314 11,332	67 1,402 1,236	71 2,846 810	3,971 5,243 10,242	3,867 5,135 10,139
Pumps, power, and parts, n.o. p. Concrete road-paving machines and other equipment for road paving.	0,144	6,124	351	356	7,745	5,768
Sand east rolls and chilled cast iron rolls, and forged steel rolls. Shovels, power, and parts. Yarn, cordage and fabric machinery. Air-conditioning apparatus. Bulldozers, earthmovers and parts. Conveying equipment and parts. Woodworking machinery, and parts, n.o. p. Machinery and parts, n.o. p.	4,725 19,411 19,933 13,143 17,478 9,143 8,930	5,143 10,950 19,639 16,567 13,327 6,453 7,617 215,322	964 260 3,222 453 715 2,970 475 13,620	1,290 178 3,641 350 850 744 308 13,001	3,723 19,008 13,992 12,564 16,711 5,394 7,965 179,017	3,741 10,596 13,537 16,089 12,456 5,144 6,799 191,228
Stamped and coated products Tools and hand implements	1	14,757 34,279	385 4,175	377 4,224	15,679 27,375	13,843 25,349
Vehicles (see also Miscellaneous Commodities)— Automobiles, freight, new. Automobiles, passenger, new. Automobile parts. Factory and warehouse trucks, motor driven	29,714 199,601 288,596	23,219 220,144 296,571	3,587 84,626 6,008	3,346 104,815 6,867	22,873 62,386 279,407	17,315 69,638 285,343
Factory and warehouse trucks, motor driven and parts. Fork lift trucks, and parts. Railway cars, and parts. Vehicles, and parts, n.o. p.	12,198 6,383	1,249 10,438 4,586 9,257	51 583 480 3,232	76 648 182 3,760	1,389 11,468 5,638 4,351	1,152 9,737 4,188 4,130
Ball and roller bearings, and parts Bottles, cylinders, drums, barrels and tanks	1	22,705 3,920	1,576 147	1,550 200	17,912 4,297	17,052 3,681